
,.=l] EGw. Tffir 6eRtr \'q Ersq EjTqqr€rq rtrfu-s
I,Kll (.rrso s{.FTt qr-Vqq-ffi r-e)
.,.^\j: TND|AN RAtLvt Ay GATER|NG AND TouRtsu conpbRATtol{ LTD.lFt4t+A ^.!v r lrrrtrrvrrr vir.ll \rr\rlal lrral La lr.rnvlu 

.._....__({99J_t-gf.FgigElte.rplise-MiniRatna)

.Ctt{-L74eeDLl999cofi 01707". E{rlail : lltfoeirc,tc,com, WOtstO : Ury.ir*c,com

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of on-board Catering Services
in train no. 17207-08, SNSI-BZA.
ILef: Limited E-Tender no. 2022/TRCTC/TSV/ ocToBER/03 opened on 06.10.2022.

with referencc to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you thetemporary license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned trainwithout pantry Car (through I SV) fot a period of 06 months or takeover of services by newLiccnsec/I{ailways/IRC rC, whichever is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to terms andconditions enshrined in the tender document, which st att form part of the license . T'he above
award of temporary license is subject to the terms and conditions of bid document and
Government of India directive to contain covid.

A) In view of the above you are requircd to submit Letter of acceptance within l,'ive (05)
working days of issuance of LoA along with security deposit to bc submittecl in
Corporate Office as detail here under. The License fee for drst three months is to be
submitted within five (05) working days of issue of LoA or 05 working days before
date ol- commencement of operation whichever is later. The remain;qg- Oi months
I'iccnse fee is to be deposited 15 working days before completion of 1st 03 months or
as advised in LOA as detailed below:-

2022 ITR:C T C/T S V/O C TOB E R/03

M/s Kanchan Restaurant and Catteres,
In front of Itarsi Railway Station, New yard
Road, Itarsi (M.P.) Pin 46llll
C ontact -7 0007 99 409,9 4256 43 67 g

License fee
GST@18%
Total
Security deposit

Spl. Security deposit
Ilank account details of IRCT'C/CO

10.10.2022

- Rs. 55,800/-
: Rs. 1010441-
: Rs 65,8441- (to be paid at IRCT CISCZ)
- Rs. 1,9751- (3% of the contract value for 06

Months to be submitted within 05 working days as
advised by IRCTC. (to be deposited in co ur p".
bank details provided herein): NIL

is as under:-
Account Name Indian Itailway Catering & Tourism

Corporation Ltd.
Account Number 00070s002169
Account lype Current
Bank Name ICICI Bank
Branch Connaught Place Delhi
ilrSC Code ICIC0000007

,1* Cheques will not be accepted

r$:-:r rl:i =.Y,,,1\\ , ,. r -

')

(

/
trr: 011-2fr1112se

-rv,z,\r \q qrt\yt\c alqtdq: 11 rIT ilf,, w{ El\N[, {t_ua?
rkham

il +tFrJF,SF.dt-1 10001 {rrTRr: 01 1_2331 1263_&

00Ol, fet. Ott-



Quotcd Ll" plus applicable GS'l for 06 months as per tcrms and condition of licensc to bc
submitted at IRCTCISCZ. Ilank account details of IItC'l'Cl SCZ. is as under:-

Account Name Indian I{ailway Catering & Tourism
Corporation Ltd.

Account Number 002103 500003 87
Account'fypc Current
Bank Name HDFC Bank
Branch Lakdikapul, Hyderabad
IIrSC Code HDFC0000021

**Cheques Will not be accepted

'I'herc is no provision for delayed payment and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated
as 'default' and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

Invoicc will bc issued after receipt of paymcnt along with GSl'number and billing address
providcd for the same.

R) You are required to start the provision of catering services as per advise of

IRCTC/SCZ.

C) First duy of stafl of catering services in the train will be treated as date of
commencement of Onboard Catering Services.

D) You arc required to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (B/F, lunch
&, dinner) along with its addresses for approval of IRCTC. The same should be
submitted as indicated in thc enclosed format for acceptance letter.

Ii) If you fail to accept the offcr of award of License or fails to remit license fce, within
the stipulated time as advised by IRCTC, Action will be taken as per terms of clause
no. 3.5 of General Conditions of license- section one.

Supply/salc of Railncer is to be made in the train in terms of clause no. 2.1.4 @) e
(b) of Scope of Work of the tender condition on MRP.
Point of Sale machines as per clause 2.3.5 of tender document has to be ensurcd.

All PAD items of brands approvcd in Category A and A spccial by II{C I'C are only
to be sold in the train.

IRCI'C approved, Packed branded I{TE items like poha, upma, Veg meal, Combo
meal etc. with FSSAI license and MI{P, with best before date has to made availablc in
train in addition to Cooked F'ood.

Strict compliance of guidelines issued by Government of India, MIIA and this office
for COVID-19, in this rcgard, should be followed and any violation thcreof shall
invoke penalty which may extend upto termination of contract.

Award of license is subjcct to the final outcome of WPs filed in different Iligh Court.

F)

G)

H)

J)

K)



L) The terms & Condition of bid document is an integral part of this letter of Award.

M) fhis issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of this letter.

Encl:- Tender Document

Conv :-

- GGM I SCZ - to providc date of commencement as per present train schedule.
- GM/MCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM/MCS - for kind information and necessary action please .

- AGM/Fin - for kind information and necessary action please .

- Central Control - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM-IT - for kind information and uploading www.irctc.com.

M
(Satindc {fi6ar)

Manager/Proc
For GGM/Proc.



Format for acccptance of award of temporary license
(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

Group General ManagerlSCZ
IRCTC/SCZ

Sub: Award of temporary liccnse -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services
in train no. 17207-08, SNSI-IIZA.
llcf: Your office letter no.ZLZZ|IRCTC/TSV/OCTOBEIV03 dt. 10.10 .2022.

With rcfcrence to above, I/we hereby convey my/our acceptance of the tcrms and conditions
of the temporary license.

Sccurity deposit as per clause 2.8 of General conditions of license- section one fO BE PAII)
AT COITI'OI{ATI' OFFICE, :.

T'rain no. Security
dcposit

'fotal Bank Details Demand draftll)ankers
cheque/ILTGSNIIFT No./Bank
Guarantee

License fee as per clause no. 2.9 of General conditions of license- section one TO IIE PAII)
AT SCZ
Train
no.

Licensc Fee GST
CcD,lB%

fotal Bank
Details

Demand draftll)ankers
cheque/ItTGSNEIIf No.

Irurther, details of meals (Il/F, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as

under:-

Train no. Service Details of meal
supply unit along
with address

Name of contact
person of the
meal supply unit

Phone no.
of contact
person

t7207 DINNER

17208
B/T

DINNE,R
IRCTC or its authorizcd person or nominated agency is free to inspect thc above premises as

and when required.

I/We amlare ready to commence services in the above train as per advise of IRCTC.

Signature:
M/s
Name of authorized
person
Date
Place
Scal of the licensee


